## **TILSTON PARISH COUNCIL**

For the attention of all Parish Councillors

The **Parish Council Meeting** is scheduled for

## Thursday 5<sup>th</sup> January 2023 to be held at Tilston War Memorial Hall

The meeting will proceed **from 7:00** and include an **OPEN FORUM**, when members of the public can raise any matter of concern to them.

1.	Apologies	With explanations
2.	Declaration of Interests	Members to declare any interest under the following categories:
		Pecuniary interest, Outside Bodies interest and Family, Friend or
		Close Associate interest
3.	Public Participation	When members of the public can raise any issue of concern.
4.	Co-option of Councillors	Update on expression of interest received.
5.	Minutes	To accept minutes for the Parish Council meeting held 3 <sup>rd</sup>
		November 2022 and notes from the informal meeting held
		December 12 <sup>th</sup> 2022.
6.	Clerk's Report	To receive a report from the clerk on actions taken since the last
		meeting of the Council as noted in the Minutes of the last meeting.
7.	Planning	To accept observations and note decisions as listed on the
		planning register and consider any additional applications received
		since publication of the agenda.
8.	Crowdfunding Initiative	To receive report and agree future actions.
9.	Warm Spaces Initiative	To receive report and ratify bid for funding,
10.	Accounts & Payments	1.To approve the accounts as circulated & to consider outstanding
		payments.
		2.To agree Budget 2023/24
		3.To agree Precept 2023/24
11.	Traffic Survey Malpas	To receive most recent data and agree next steps
	Road	
12.	Police Commissioner's	To agree questions that will be raised by the Parish Council
	Meeting	representative at the January 16th 2023 Meeting.
13.	Wildflower Planting / NPS	To agree use of Neighbourhood Pride Scheme funding for
	Funding	Wildflower planting in Tilston
14.	Coronation May 6th 2023	To consider how the Coronation will be celebrated within Tilston
	-	and agree a plan to organise and promote such celebration.
15.	<b>Local Elections May 2023</b>	To agree how to promote May 2023 election within the community
16.	Public Participation	For members of the public to make comment.

Signed: Marian Hagan, December 23<sup>rd</sup> 2022

Clerk Tilston Parish Council

Telephone 01829 250303 or e-mail <a href="mailto:clerk@tilstonparishcouncil.co.uk">clerk@tilstonparishcouncil.co.uk</a>

Full Agenda and Information can be found at http://www.tilstonparishcouncil.co.uk/agendas